

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.6942 of 2023, 30141 of 2017 and
27851 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2024	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Sri T. Surya Karan Reddy, Ld. Senior Counsel assisted by Sri M. Delhi Babu, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners and Smt Marella Radha, Ld. Counsel appearing for Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences. 2. Smt Marella Radha, Ld. Counsel appearing for Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences seeks short accommodation on the ground of inconvenience to the Ld. Advocate General. 3. List this matter on 13.03.2024 under the caption “Final Hearing” at 2:15 p.m. <u>GRKP,J</u> KAS	