

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.6942 of 2023, W.P.No.27851 of 2021 &
W.P.No.30141 of 2017**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2024	<u>GRKP,J</u> Smt. Marella Radha, Learned Counsel appearing for Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences submits that the Counter-Affidavit filed by said Respondent got returned. 2. Learned counsel is directed to cure the defects and have the same processed on or before 19.03.2024, failing which, the Counter-Affidavit will not be accepted. 3. List the matter on 20.03.2024 immediately after the Motion List under the caption 'for final hearing'. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and Chronological Sequence of Events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	